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Oreoz 25-1A 

Plant, Flower - Cured, Indoor 
Harvest Process Lot:; METRC Batch:; METRC Sample: 

Cannabinoids 

27.582% ND 

Total THC Total CBD 

AnalY!,e LOQ 
% 

THCa 0.00004 
t.9-THC 0.00004 
t.8-THC 0.00004 
THCVa 0.00004 
THCV 0.00004 
CBDa 0.00004 
CBD 0.00004 
CBDVa 0.00004 
CBDV 0.00004 
CBNa 0.00004 
CBN 0.00004 
CBGa 0.00004 
CBG 0.00004 
CBCa 0.00004 
CBC 0.00004 
CBL 0.00004 
Total 

Date Tested: 08/14/2025 

Complete Complete 
8.1% 

Foreign Matter Moisture 

1311 South Veterans Street 

Cannabis Flandreau, SD 

Chemlab (605) 546-9178 
https://www.cannabischemlab.com/ 
Lie# 

Sample: 2508CCH0578.3919 

Strain: Oreoz 

Batch#: 

Sample Received: 08/13/2025; Report Created: 08/18/2025 

Terpenes 

trans-Caryophyllene • a-Bisabolol • a-Terpineol • a-Humulene 
• Nerolidol • Remaining 

17.180% 

32.332% 

Total Cannabinoids 

Mass Mass 
% mg/g 

31.184 311.84 
0.234 2.34 AnalY!,e LOQ Mass Mass AnalY!,e LOQ Mass Mass 

ND ND % % mg/g % % mg/g 
0.092 0.92 trans-Caryophyllene 0.14 1.4 Cedrol 0.02 ND ND 
0.014 0.14 a-Bisabolol 0.02 0.09 0.9 cis_beta_ Ocimene ND ND 

ND ND a-Terpineol 0.09 0.9 �-3-Carene 0.02 ND ND 

ND ND a-Humulene 0.02 0.08 0.8 Eucalyptol 0.02 ND ND 
Nerolidol 0.08 0.8 Farnesene 0.02 ND ND 

O.D25 0.25 Limonene 0.02 0.07 0.7 Fenchone 0.04 ND ND 
ND ND Linalool 0.02 0.06 0.6 y-Terpi nene 0.02 ND ND 
ND ND a-Cedrene 0.02 0.06 0.6 Geraniol 0.02 ND ND 
ND ND Guaiol 0.04 0.4 Geranyl Acetate 0.02 ND ND 

0.237 2.37 (3-Pinene 0.02 0.04 0.4 lsoborneol 0.02 ND ND 
Menthol 0.02 0.03 0.3 lsopulegol 0.02 ND ND 

0.012 0.12 Caryophyllene Nerol 0.02 ND ND 
0.441 4.41 Oxide 0.02 0.03 0.3 Ocimene 0.02 ND ND 
0.094 0.94 Endo-Fenchyl 0.02 0.02 0.2 (+)-Borneol 0.02 ND ND 

ND ND Alcohol Pulegone 0.02 ND ND 

32.332 323.32 
a-Myrcene ND ND Sabinene 0.02 ND ND 
a-Phellandrene 0.02 ND ND Sabinene Hydrate 0.02 ND ND 
a-Pinene 0.02 ND ND Terpinolene 0.02 ND ND 
a-Terpinene 0.02 ND ND trans_beta_ Ocimene ND ND 
(3-Caryophyllene ND ND Valencene 0.02 ND ND 
(3-Myrcene 0.01 ND ND Total 0.83 8.3 

Camphene 0.02 ND ND 
Complete Cam12hor 0.04 ND ND 

0.56500aw 

Water Activity 
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Oreoz 25-1A 

Plant, Flower - Cured, Indoor 
Harvest Process Lot:; METRC Batch:; METRC Sample: 

Pesticides 
AnalY!,e 

Abamectin 
Azoxystrobin 
Bifenazate 
Etoxazole 
lmazalil 
lmidacloprid 
Malathion 
Myclobutanil 
Other Pesticides 
Permethrins 
Spinosad 
Spiromesifen 
Spirotetramat 
Tebuconazole 

Date Tested: 08/14/2025 

Heavy Metals 
AnaMe 

Arsenic 
Cadmium 
Lead 
Mercury 

Date Tested: 08/15/2025 

LOQ 
PPM 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

LOQ 
PPM 

0.010 
0.006 
0.004 
0.002 

Cannabis 

Chemlab 

1311 South Veterans Street 

Flandreau, SD 

(605) 546-9178

https://www.cannabischemlab.com/

Lie#

Limit 
PPM 

0.001 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Limit 
PPM 

Pass 
Result Status 

PPM 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Tested 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 

Sample: 2508CCH0578.3919 

Strain: Oreoz 

Batch#: 

Sample Received: 08/13/2025; Report Created: 08/18/2025 

Microbials 

AnaMe 

Yeast&Mold 
Aerobic Bacteria 
Bile-Tolerant Gram-Negative Bacteria 
Aspergillus flavus 
Aspergillus fumigatus 
Aspergillus niger 
Aspergillus terreus 
Salmonella 

Date Tested: 08/15/2025 

Residual Solvents 
AnaMe LOQ Limit 

Pass 
Limit Mass Status 

CFU/g CFU/g 
10000 2000 Pass 

100000 400 Pass 
1000 ND Pass 

1 ND Pass 
1 ND Pass 
1 ND Pass 
1 ND Pass 
1 ND Pass 

Not Tested 
Result Status 

Complete Mycotoxins Pass 
Mass 
PPM 

0.132 
0.008 
0.708 
0.006 

Status 

Tested 
Tested 
Tested 
Tested 

AnaMe 

Aflatoxin 81 
Aflatoxin 82 
Aflatoxin G1 
Aflatoxin G2 
Ochratoxin A 
Total Aflatoxins 

Date Tested: 08/14/2025 

Jared Nieuwenhuis 

Chief Executive Officer 

LOQ Limit Result Status 
PPB PPB 
3.91 20.00 
3.91 20.00 
3.91 20.00 
3.91 20.00 

15.60 20.00 
3.91 20.00 

Confident LIMS 

All Rights Reserved 

coa.support@confidentlims.com 

(866) 506-5866 

www.confidentlims.com 

PPB 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 
ND Pass 

confident 

Purplerainthc.com




